
D.—7a

1883.
NEW ZEALAND.

SUMS PAID UNDER "THE ROADS AND BRIDGES CON-
STRUCTION ACT, 1882,"

(RETURN SHOWING), UP TO THE 16th AUGUST,1883.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives, dated 16th August, 1888.
Ordered, " That there be laid upon the table a return o£ all sums actually paid up to this date as grants under

1 The Roads and Bridges Construction Act, 1882;' such return to specify the name of the local body receiving the
samo, and whether the grants have been made under sections 12 to 15 or section 18 of that Act."—(Mr. Button.)

Return showing all Sums actually paid up to 16th August, as Grants, under "The Roads and
Bridges Construction Act, 1882," specifying whether the Grants have been made under
Sections 12 to 15 or Section 18 of the above Act.

By Authority: G%obge Didsbuby, Government Printer, Wellington.—lBB3.

Name of Local Body. Section. Amount. Total.

Main Eoads.
Hutt County Council
Hawke's Bay County Council
Inangahua County Council
Manawatu County Council
Piako County Council ...
Westland County Council .1.

Waipawa County Council
JHowickRoad Board
Paparoa Road Board
Waipipi Road Board

18
18
18

12 to 15
12 to 15

18
18

12 to 15
12 to 15

18

£ s.
857 15
422 0
152 0

2,205 10
2,000 0

535 0
150 0
75 0
75 0

206 0

d.
0
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0

£

6,678

8.

5

a.

2

District Roads.
CambridgeHighway Board
Hamilton Highway Board
No. 4 Garrington Road Board

27
27
27

1,000
350
200

0
0
0

0
0
0

1,550 0 0

£8,228 5 2

Jamei B. Heywood,
Accountant to t! ie Treasury.Accountant's Office,

Treasury, 21st August, 1883.
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